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BILL NO. S-18-12-10 
SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S-__ 

AN ORDINANCE approving CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT - CARIBE COLONY CONCRETE 
STREET REPAIRS - RESOLUTION #0026C -
$1,262,507.00 between HIPSKIND CONCRETE and 
the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the 
Board of Public Works. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORCAINED BY THE COMMON 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That the CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT - CARIBE 

COLONY CONCRETE STREET REPAIRS - RESOLUTION #0026C -

$1,262,507.00 by and between HIPSKIND CONCRETE and the City of Fort 

Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works, is hereby ratified, 

and affirmed and approved in all respects, respectfully for: 

All labor, insurance, material, equipment, tools, power, 
transportation, miscellaneous equipment, etc., necessary for 
reconstructing selected concrete streets, curbs, sidewalks, curb 
ramps, adding subsurfacr drainage, and new curb castings. 
lmprovement will add roughly over 4,000 centerline feet of 
reconstructed concrete street, roughly over 8,000 lineal feet of 
concrete curb, 8 new ADA curb ram ps and roughly over 1,300 
centerline feet of reconstructed sidewalk; 

involving a total cost of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY -TWO THOUSAN D 

FIVE HUNDRED SEVEN AND 00/100 OOLLARS- ($1,262,507.00). A copy of 

said Contrad is on file with the Office of the City Clerk and made available for 

public inspection, according to law. 

SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 

and after its passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor. 
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Council Member 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

Carol Helton, City Attorney 



Notice of Award 

11!21/2018 

Project: Caribe Colony Concrete Street Repairs 

Owner: City of Port Wayne Board ofWorks 

Resolution/Work Order #0026C 

Bidder: Hipskind Concrete 

Bidder's Address: 5502 Mason Dr 

Fmt Wayne, IN 46809 

You are notified that your Bid dated 11120/2018 for the above Contract has been considered. You are the 
Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for Caribe Colony Concrete Street Repairs 

Imprave Caribe Colony Addition by reconstructing concrete sh·eets, curbs, sidewalks, and curb ramps. 

The Contract Price of your Contract is $1,262,507.00. 

l_copy of the proposed Construction Contract (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award. 

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within [10] days of the date you receive this 
N oti ee of A war d. 

1. Deliver to the Owner [l] fi.Jlly executed counterpmts of the Construction Contract. 

2. Deliver with the executed Agreement the Contract security [Bonds] as specified in the Instructions 
to Bidders. 

a. Perfonnance Bond 

b. Payment Bond 

e. Certificates oflnsurance 

3. Deliver evidence of successful Bidder's Affinnative Action Plan; OR, executed City ofFmt Wayne 
Affirmative Action Program document, pursuant to Artici e 19 of the Instructions to Bidders. 

4. Deliver executed Drug Policy Acknowledgement Form. 

5. Deliver executed E-Verizy Affidavit. 
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Notice of Award 

Failm·e to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle Owner to consider yon in 
default, annul this Notice of Award, and declm·e your Bid security fotfeited. Contractor will be allowed an 
additional Il calendar days to submit Bonds. 

Within thirty days after you comply with the above conditions, Owner willreturn to you one fully executed 
counterpatt of the Agreement. 

CITY OF FORT WAYNE 
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

~. 
Shan Gnnawarder\lk.!Jlair 

Milce Avifu. Member 

Date: /), -'/- / f: 

ee: Project Manager 
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best bid column 
Form 95 
Non-CoUusioll Affidavit 
Cert In Lieu!Finaneial Statement 
Biddet's Bond 
Street Barrieade Maint Info 
ESE Declaration Form 
E-Verify Affidavil 
Addendum No. 1 
AddendYm No. 2 
Addenc!um No. 3 

TOTAL: $1 210 481.00 TOTAL: $1 252 507.00 TOTAL: $1 315,253.00 TOTAL: S1 347540.00 

%Over 4.30% %over 5.65% %0- 11.32% 
%under 0.00% %ul'l(ler 0.00% % under 0.00% 

Bid Tabulatian 
Proj: Car!be Colony Concrele Street Repa'1r RES.NO.: 0026C 
Sid W.O.NO.: 0026C SIDOER: HlPSKINO CONC S!ODER! KEY CONCRETE SIODER: GARCIA CONCRE 
OaW. 11120/16 Estimate 
fTEM rrer< PlAN uNrr UN~~ST AM~~~ UNITCOST AM7~NT UNITCOST AM7~NT UN!TI:S~OST AM7s~NT NO. OTY $ $ 

1 concrete I Asphalt Pavement Rlm\Qval lncluc!es Reb3r 13381 SYS $10.00 $133 810.00 $10.00 $133810.00 $12.00 $160 572.00 $17.50 $234167.50 

2 Concrete Removal 1110 SYS 510.00 $11100.00 ss. oo $8.880.00 $12.00 $13320.00 S1S.SO $20 535.00 

3 Cement Concrete ?avement. F'Jain 7" lncludes tvPe I·A Clirbs and Rebar 12887 SYS $35.50 $457488.50 $38.00 $489706.00 538.00 $489 706.00 $42.50 $547 697.50 

4 Commerelal Concrete Dtive A roaeh "' SYS $55.00 $8450.00 $61.50 $7 995.00 $75.00 $9750.00 $4S.50 $6305.00 

' iden~al Coricrete Drive A !'03eh 70 SYS $50.00 $3 500.00 $48.00 S3_,;j,§p_,oo $70.00 $4900.00 $42.50 S2 975.00 

6 Conerele Sidewalk 4" 600 SYS $40.00 $24 000.00 $35.00 $21 000.00 $55.00 $33 000.00 $40.00 $24000.00 

7 Conerete Wlntrwalk and Cw1:l Ramp, Er 80 SYS sao. oo $6400.00 $125.00 $10.000.00 590.00 $7200.00 $120.00 $9 600.00 

8 2' >: 5' Deteetabi e Wamlno Panel Replaeeable Srle~t_Red Wet-Set. a "' S2.50.00 $2000.00 $225.00 $1 soo.oo S250.00 S2000.00 $200.00 $1 600.00 

9 Commol'l P< ~on Uno'istributedl 100 SYS $30.00 $3000.00 $40.00 $4,_000.00 530.00 $3000.00 $37.50 $3750.00 

10 Underdrnin Grou l K.. S" and Aoore ate No. 8 3780 LeT 512.50 $47250.00 S9.00 $3-<j 020.00 S10.00 $37800.00 $1-;>.SO $47250.00 

11 Sackfitl behind curbs "" TDN $15.00 $18675.00 $12.00 $14 940.00 S10.00 512450.00 $12.00 $14 940.00 

12 ·160 Geocnid Undislributed 2500 SYS $15.00 $37 500.00 $12.50 $31 250.00 515.00 $37500.00 $15.00 $37 soo.oo 

13 1" E:<oansion Jointwith Thicken~ Ed e 367 LeT $10.00 $3670.00 $8.00 S293S.OO $15.00 $5505.00 ss.oo 51535.00 

14ITVPe "0" Comr>aeted Aqqreqate Base and No. 53 6a$e Soeciat Sackfin 2850 TON $28.00 $79 soo.oo $31.50 $89775.00 $32.00 $91.200.00 =oo S52.700.00 

15 Re_cyded 53'$ 100 TON $20.00 S2 000.00 520.00 S2 000.00 $32.00 $3200.00 S18.00 $1.800.00 

16 lnlet Protection Devioe for Erosion and Sediment Conlro! Sediguard 7 "' $55.00 $385.00 530.00 $210.00 $70.00 $490.00 $30.00 $210.00 
Hydroseeding with Hydro$!ik or equivilant Polymerfor erosion and sediment 

17 c:cntrol and Straw 4150 SYS S6.25 S25S37.50 $3.50 $14525.00 ... oo $24900.00 ss. oo $20750.00 

1ST soöl soo TON $40.00 $20 000.00 S48.00 $24000.00 "'·"' $17500.00 $35.00 $17 500.00 

19 Tree l=!emoval INCLUDING stum rln<:lino " "' $1500.00 $37 500.00 $1 800.00 S45 000.00 szooo.oo sse ooo.oo 51 00.00 530 000.00 

20 DELETED 0 "' 50.00 so.oo so. oo $0.00 $600.00 so. oo so. oo so. oo 

21 Castll"lo Ad'ust to Grade ' "' 5200.00 $800.00 5500.00 sz,ooo.oo $250.00 51 000.00 $250.00 $1 000.00 

22 WaterValve Adiust to Gracle .. (t.J_j)distnbute~ ' "' 5175.00 $700.00 $150.00 $600.00 $12_\l.OO $480.00 $250.00 $1 000.00 

23 Water Valve service Adiust to Grade Undistribtrted ' "' 5150.00 $SOO. OO 5150.00 $600.00 $120.00 S480.00 $250.00 $1 000.00 

24 2' x 2' Curb and Gutter eastln Fumish and Adiust o Grnde ' EA $625.00 $3 750.00 $550.00 S3 300.00 5700.00 54.200.00 ssso.oo $3300.00 

25 Additional eest for Hi!!.!'l Early Conerete (~nc!istnbut!;O.:I}. 150 SYS ss. oo $1200.00 $25.00 $3 750.00 S10.00 51500.00 55.00 $750.00 

25 Constn.:o!ion Si ns T e A 3 EA $275.00 $825.00 $200.00 5600.00 $200.00 $600.00 $125.00 $375.00 

Zl Mainiananee ofTraffoc 1 Lu:m~Sum $37 840.00 $37 640.00 $32.850.00 :532.850.00 S48000.00 $48.000.00 $35 000.00 $35.000.00 

28 Mobirrzation and Demo_l;oinzation 1 Lump Sum $47300.00 547300.00 $$4600.00 584 600.00 560000.00 S60 000.00 $25000.00 $25 000.00 

29 Work Allovr.lnee 1 LumpSum 5195 000.00 5195 000.00 $195 000.00 $195 000.00 $195 000.00 S195 000.00 $195000.00 $195 000.00 

-~~C~~ ·""""•"•---•~•••.C•"·"•~ ccc-•co•-c-~•oc•"··c,.,_C.• CC""CCC.-.C.-.~-~~--~~'~'•'''" - - '"•'~'·'-~· "'" "·~~~·-~'•"•ccc-~~-
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COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

Enelased with this introduction form isa tab sheet and related material from the vendor(s) who 
submitted bid(s). Transportation Engineering Services is providing this information to Conneil as 
an overview of the Caribe Colony Concrete Street Repairs award. 

RFPs &BIDS 
Bid/RFP# 0026C 

. Awarded To Hipskind Concrete 
Arnount $1,262,507.00 

Conflict of interest on file? X Yes D No n/a 
Number ofRegistrants 9 

Numbe1· ofBidders 3 
Attachments BID TAB ANALYSIS SHEET, AW ARD, COMMON COUNCIL SUPPLEMENTAL 

EXTENSIONS 
Date Last Bid Out N/A 

# Extensions Granted N/A 

•• ToDate 

SPECIAL PROCUREMENT 
Contract #/ID 0026C 

(State, Federal, 
Pi?,yyback~-A,uthority) 

Sale Source/ NIA 
Compatibility Justification 

BID CRITERIA (Take Buy Indiana requirements into consideration.) 

Most Responsible, 
X Yes D No Jj no, expiain below Responsive Lowest 

. 

If not lowest, expiain 
N/A 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

COST COMP ARISON 
Increase/decrease arnount NIA 

from prior years 
For aunual purchase 

(if available). 

DESCRIPTIO N OF PROJECT I NEED 
Identify need for project & 

describe project; attach SEE ATTACHED COMMON COUNCIL SUPPLEMENTAL 

supporting documents as 
necessary. 

REQUEST FOR SUSPENSION OF RULES 

Provide justification if N/A 

prior approval is being 
requested 

FUNDING SOURCE 
Account Injormation . CEDIT/MVH 

. 

2 



COMMON COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET- SUPPLEMENTAL 
CARIBE COLONY CONCRETE STREET REPAIRS 

Action Requested: 

Requesting an ordinance approving the Caribe Colony Concrete 
Street Repairs project pursuant to the Fort Wayne Public Works 
resolution 0026C and an award to Hipskind Concrete in the arnount 
of $1 ,262,507.00. 

Note: Hipskind Concrete was the lowest most responsible bidder 
among 3 bidders on the project. 

Description and Scope of Work: 

Caribe Colony Addition project will indude reconstructing selected 
concrete streets, curbs, sidewalks, curb ramps, adding subsurface 
drainage, and new curb castings. This improvement will add roughly 
over 4,400 centerline feet of reconstructed concrete street, roughly 
over 8,800 lineal feet of concrete curb, 8 new ADA curb ramps and 
roughly over 1 ,300 centerline feet of reconstructed sidewalk. 


